PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3254848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN MICHAEL SAYERS	02/18/2015
MELISSA POISSON	02/18/2015
"BOEY" SONG JIANGHONG	02/24/2015
JONATHAN L. CORNWELL	02/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIO SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	10427 PETSAFE WAY
City:	KNOXVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29518688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)329-5102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-971-5102

Email: pbrewer@bakerdonelson.com

PETER L. BREWER **Correspondent Name:**

265 BROOKVIEW CENTRE WAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2925118-109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER L. BREWER
SIGNATURE:	/Peter L. Brewer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment BSong RSC109#page1.tif source=Assignment_JCornwell_RSC109#page1.tif

source=Assignment_MPoisson_RSC109#page1.tif source=Assignment_MSayers_RSC109#page1.tif

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the attached application, filed on even date herewith, entitled:

Automatic Pet Feeding System

and in all and to all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein including, but not limited to, the right to sue for patent infringement, past, present, and future, in any and all countries where patent rights are held. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Feb. 24, 2015		
Date	Inventor	
	"Boey" Song JiangHong B403-408, 4F, Jiuzhou Electric Buil	Aina #007
	Southern No. 12 Rd., High Tech Inc	
	Nan Shan District, Shenzhen City, C	•
	P.R. China 518057	Manuallian Co. W.
		S W STATE
IN THE COUNTY OF KNOX)	TENNESSEE NOTARY
STATE OF TENNESSEE) ss.: body, Song Jiang Hong F body, Song H bod	NOX COMPLIANT
Personally appeared before me.	with whom I am personally acquainted, and	l who subscribed before
me the within instrument for the		
a Cabb		
NOTARY PUBLIC	a na	19
V	My Commission Expires:	10

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the attached application, filed on even date herewith, entitled:

Automatic Pet Feeding System

and in all and to all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein including, but not limited to, the right to sue for patent infringement, past, present, and future, in any and all countries where patent rights are held.. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Jonathan L. Cornwell 7007 Eddie Kimball Lane

Powel. TN 37849

IN THE COUNTY OF KNOX)

STATE OF TENNESSEE

Personally appeared before me, ____, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who subscribed before me the within instrument for the purposes herein contained.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

WOOD ARY PUBLIC

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the attached application, filed on even date herewith, entitled:

Automatic Pet Feeding System

and in all and to all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein including, but not limited to, the right to sue for patent infringement, past, present, and future, in any and all countries where patent rights are held.. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Melissa Poisson

12547 Comblain Road Knoxville, TN 37934 United States of America

2/18/2015

		THER CRASSING
IN THE COUNTY OF KNOX	() () ss.:	TENNESSEE TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL
STATE OF TENNESSEE		PUBLICATION PUBLIC
Personally appeared before me	:, [V], with whom I am personal	ly acquainted, and who subscribed before
me the within instrument for the		•
a cabb s	<u>2-18-15</u>	
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commission Expires:	<u>9-29-18</u>

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the attached application, filed on even date herewith, entitled:

Automatic Pet Feeding System

and in all and to all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein including, but not limited to, the right to sue for patent infringement, past, present, and future, in any and all countries where patent rights are held.. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

2/18/2015

RECORDED: 03/06/2015

Date	Inventor Kevin Michael Sayers 624 Autumn Harvest Drive Kodak, TN 37764 United States of America	
		STATE CALL
IN THE COUNTY OF KNOX STATE OF TENNESSEE)) ss.:	NOTANY PUBLIC
Personally appeared before me, me the within instrument for the) Keyin Michael Seyers Keyin Michael Seyers Which whom I am personally acquained.	nted, and who subscribed before
Oaloo 2-18	_15	0.00.10
	My Commission Expires:	<u>9-29-18</u> ,